Mondelēz International   1.8%   1.2pp   (0.2)pp   (0.3)pp   2.8pp   5.3%   5.3pp   0.0pp

 Divestitures are comprised of: (a) 2013 divestitures in Turkey and South Africa; and (b) several 2012 divestitures primarily in Germany, Belgium and Italy as well as in North America.
 On February 22, 2013, the company acquired the remaining interest in a biscuit operation in Morocco, which is now a wholly-owned subsidiary within the EEMEA segment.

10

(1) (2)

(1)
(2)

Schedule 3

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Operating Income
For the Three Months Ended September 30,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

   % Change

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Integra-
tion

Program
and other
Acquisi-

tion
Integration

costs

Spin-Off
Costs
and

Related
Adjust-

ments

2012-
2014

Restruct-
uring

Program
costs

Benefit from
Indemnification
Resolution

Opera-
ting

Income
from

Divestit-
ures

As
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Impact
of

Currency

As
Adjusted
Constant

FX
(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

As
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

As
Adjusted
Constant

FX
(Non-GAAP)

2013

Latin America  $ 171   $ —   $ —   $ 9   $ —   $ —   $ 180   $ 32   $ 212   (8.6)%   (10.0)%   6.0%
Asia Pacific   81   10   —   —   —   —   91   11   102   (59.1)%   (58.8)%   (53.8)%
Eastern Europe, Middle East &

Africa   109   5   —   3   —   —   117   7   124   1.9%   8.3%   14.8%
Europe   403   21   —   28   —   —   452   (15)   437   (10.2)%   12.4%   8.7%
North America   279   —   —   22   —   —   301   3   304   19.2%   10.7%   11.8%
Unrealized G/(L) on Hedging

Activities   12   —   —   —   —   —   12   —   12   100.0+%   100.0+%   100.0+%
General corporate expenses   (74)   —   9   1   —   —   (64)   4   (60)   73.9%   23.8%   28.6%
Amortization of intangibles   (55)   —   —   —   —   —   (55)   (2)   (57)   (1.9)%   (1.9)%   (5.6)%
Benefit from indemnification

resolution   336   —   —   —   (336)   —   —   —   —   100.0%   —   —
Gains on divestitures, net   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Acquisition-related costs   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Mondelēz International  $ 1,262   $ 36   $ 9   $ 63   $ (336)  $ —   $ 1,034   $ 40   $ 1,074   50.6%   (3.0)%   0.8%

2012

Latin America  $ 187   $ 5   $ 6   $ 2   $ —   $ —   $ 200   $ —   $ 200
Asia Pacific   198   4   19   —   —   —   221   —   221
Eastern Europe, Middle East &

Africa   107   2   —   —   —   (1)   108   —   108
Europe   449   (28)   —   —   —   (19)   402   —   402
North America   234   3   23   15   —   (3)   272   —   272
Unrealized G/(L) on Hedging

Activities   1   —   —   —   —   —   1   —   1
General corporate expenses   (284)   —   200   1   —   (1)   (84)   —   (84)
Amortization of intangibles   (54)   —   —   —   —   —   (54)   —   (54)
Benefit from indemnification

resolution   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Gains on divestitures, net   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Acquisition-related costs   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Mondelēz International  $ 838   $ (14)  $ 248   $ 18   $ —   $ (24)  $ 1,066   $ —   $ 1,066

 Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Mondelēz International and Cadbury businesses, and are separate from those costs associated with the acquisition.
 Spin-Off Costs represent transaction and transition costs associated with preparing the businesses for independent operations consisting primarily of financial advisory fees, legal fees, accounting fees, tax

services and information systems infrastructure duplication, and financing and related costs to redistribute debt and secure investment grade ratings for both the Kraft Foods Group business and the Mondelēz

[…]

for the 2006-2008 tax years was concluded with the IRS in August 2013. As a result, the company recorded a favorable impact of $375 million due to the reversal of the accrued liability in excess of the
amount paid to DPSG under the Tax Indemnity. The company recorded $336 million in selling, general and administrative expenses and $49 million in interest and other expense, net, partially offset by $10
million of tax expense for an impact of $0.21 per diluted share, in the three and nine months ended September 30, 2013.

13

(1) (2) (3) (4) (1) (2) (3)

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

Schedule 6

Mondelēz International Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Gross Profit
For the Three Months Ended September 30,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

   % Growth

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Integration
Program and

other
Acquisition
Integration

costs

Spin-Off Costs
and Related

Adjustments

2012-2014
Restructuring

Program costs
Impact of

Divestitures
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Impact of
Currency

As Adjusted
Constant FX
(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Adjusted
Constant FX
(Non-GAAP)

2013
Net Revenues  $ 8,472   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 8,472
Gross Profit  $ 3,144   $ 13   $ —   $ 2   $ —   $ 3,159   $ 82   $ 3,241   0.8%   1.6%   4.3%
Gross Profit Margin   37.1%   37.3%
2012
Net Revenues  $ 8,326   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (98)  $ 8,228
Gross Profit  $ 3,120   $ 6   $ 11   $ 1   $ (30)  $ 3,108
Gross Profit Margin   37.5%   37.8%

 Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Mondelēz International and Cadbury businesses, and are separate from those costs associated with the acquisition.
Spin-Off Costs represent transaction and transition costs associated with preparing the businesses for independent operations consisting primarily of financial advisory fees, legal fees, accounting fees, tax
services and information systems infrastructure duplication, and financing and related costs to redistribute debt and secure investment grade ratings for both the Kraft Foods Group business and the Mondelēz

[…]

Divestitures are comprised of: (a) 2013 divestitures in Turkey and South Africa; and (b) several 2012 divestitures primarily in Germany, Belgium and Italy as well as in North America.
 On February 22, 2013, the company acquired the remaining interest in a biscuit operation in Morocco, which is now a wholly-owned subsidiary within the EEMEA segment.

17

(1) (2)

(1)
(2)

Schedule 10

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Operating Income
For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

   % Change

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Integration
Program

and
other

Acquisition
Integration

costs

Spin-Off
Costs and

Related
Adjustments

2012-
2014

Restruct-
uring

Program
costs

Benefit
from

Indemnification
Resolution

Opera-
ting

Income
from

Divesti-
tures

Gains on
Acquisition

and
Divestitures,

net

Acquisi-
tion-

related
costs

As
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
Impact of
Currency

As
Adjusted
Constant

FX
(Non-

GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

As
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
Adjusted
Constant

FX
(Non-

GAAP)
2013
Latin America  $ 425   $ 8   $ —   $ 9   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 442   $ 130   $ 572   (23.6)%   (25.0)%   (2.9)%
Asia Pacific   399   22   —   —   —   —   —   —   421   18   439   (24.0)%   (25.7)%   (22.6)%
Eastern Europe,

Middle East &
Africa   282   36   —   7   —   7   —   —   332   18   350   (26.9)%   (16.2)%   (11.6)%

Europe   1,178   42   —   69   —   —   —   —   1,289   (23)   1,266   (9.9)%   1.5%   (0.3)%
North America   643   1   —   75   —   —   —   —   719   3   722   13.6%   4.1%   4.5%
Unrealized G/(L)

on Hedging
Activities   55   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   55   —   55   31.0%   31.0%   31.0%

General corporate
expenses (6)   (219)   1   33   2   —   —   —   —   (183)   —   (183)   59.5%   8.0%   8.0%

Amortization of
intangibles   (164)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (164)   —   (164)   (0.6)%   (0.6)%   (0.6)%

Benefit from
indemnification
resolution   336   —   —   —   (336)   —   —   —   —   —   —   100.0%   —   —

Gains on
acquisition and
divestitures,
net   28   —   —   —   —   —   (28)   —   —   —   —   100.0%   —   —

Acquisition-related
costs   (2)   —   —   —   —   —   —   2   —   —   —   (100.0)%   —   —

Mondelēz
International  $ 2,961   $ 110   $ 33   $ 162   $ (336)  $ 7   $ (28)  $ 2   $ 2,911   $ 146   $ 3,057   10.6%   (8.8)%   (4.3)%

2012
Latin America  $ 556   $ 20   $ 6   $ 7   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 589   $ —   $ 589
Asia Pacific   525   23   19   —   —   —   —   —   567   —   567
Eastern Europe,

Middle East &
Africa   386   6   —   —   —   4   —   —   396   —   396

Europe   1,307   9   —   —   —   (46)   —   —   1,270   —   1,270
North America   566   4   68   61   —   (8)   —   —   691   —   691
Unrealized G/(L)

on Hedging
Activities   42   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   42   —   42

General corporate
expenses   (541)   2   340   1   —   (1)   —   —   (199)   —   (199)

Amortization of
intangibles   (163)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (163)   —   (163)

Benefit from
indemnification
resolution   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Gains on
acquisition and
divestitures,
net   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Acquisition-related
costs   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Mondelēz
International  $ 2,678   $ 64   $ 433   $ 69   $ —   $ (51)  $ —   $ —   $ 3,193   $ —   $ 3,193

 Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Mondelēz International and Cadbury businesses, and are separate from those costs associated with the acquisition.
 Spin-Off Costs represent transaction and transition costs associated with preparing the businesses for independent operations consisting primarily of financial advisory fees, legal fees, accounting fees, tax

services and information systems infrastructure duplication, and financing and related costs to redistribute debt and secure investment grade ratings for both the Kraft Foods Group business and the Mondelēz

[…]

On February 22, 2013, the company acquired the remaining interest in a biscuit operation in Morocco, which is now a wholly-owned subsidiary within the EEMEA segment. A pre-tax gain of $22 million was
recorded in connection with the acquisition. In addition, during the three months ended June 30, 2013, the company completed two divestitures, a salty snack business in Turkey and a confectionery business
in South Africa. A pre-tax gain of $6 million was recorded in connection with these divestitures.

20

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (1) (2) (3)

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

(5)

Schedule 13

Mondelēz International Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Gross Profit
For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

   % Growth

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Integration Program
and other

Acquisition
Integration costs

Spin-Off Costs
and Related

Adjustments

2012-2014
Restructuring

Program costs
Impact of

Divestitures
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Impact of
Currency

As Adjusted
Constant FX
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Adjusted
Constant FX
(Non-GAAP)

2013
Net Revenues   $ 25,811   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (20)  $ 25,791
Gross Profit   $ 9,617   $ 38   $ —   $ 2   $ (3)  $ 9,654   $ 208   $ 9,862   1.0%   1.7%   3.9%
Gross Profit

Margin   37.3%   37.4%

2012
Net Revenues   $ 25,520   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (297)  $ 25,223
Gross Profit   $ 9,526   $ 14   $ 33   $ —   $ (80)  $ 9,493
Gross Profit

Margin   37.3%   37.6%

 Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Mondelēz International and Cadbury businesses, and are separate from those costs associated with the acquisition.
 Spin-Off Costs represent transaction and transition costs associated with preparing the businesses for independent operations consisting primarily of financial advisory fees, legal fees, accounting fees, tax

services and information systems infrastructure duplication, and financing and related costs to redistribute debt and secure investment grade ratings for both the Kraft Foods Group business and the Mondelēz